Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: County of San Luis Obispo			
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: Dept of Public Works, 976 Osos St Rm 206, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 Contact: Monica Stillman Phone: 805-787-5252 mjstillman@co.slo.ca.us			
	County Clerk County of: <u>San Luis Obispo</u> Address:		Lead Agency (if different from above):			
~			Contact: Phone:			

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021070094

Project Title: South Bay Boulevard Bridge Replacement Project

Project Applicant: County of San Luis Obispo Department of Public Works

Project Location (include county): San Luis Obispo County

Project Description:

The County of San Luis Obispo Public Works Department proposes to construct a multi-use recreational trail, the Templeton to Atascadero Connector Project, on the east side of Highway 101 and west of the Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) tracks between Templeton and Atascadero. The trail would be approx. 1 mile long and would extend from the east side of South Main Street in Templeton to the existing sidewalk at San Ramon Road in Atascadero, with span bridges over Paso Robles and Graves Creeks. This is to advise that the SLO County Board of Supervisors has approved the above (
Lead Agency or 
Responsible Agency) described project on 08-24-2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 3. Mitigation measures [ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was involved was not] adopted for this project. 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was a was not] adopted for this project. 6. Findings [ were D were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Stateclearinghouse 2021070094; www.skcounty.ca.gov/PW/South-Bay-Boulevard-Bridge-MND

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: EPA	Dividio nonger
Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

				EIPT NUM -082420	
				E CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable, 94
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY					
LEAD AGENCY COUNTY SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPTARTMENT OF		LEADAGENCY EMAIL mjstilman@co.slo.ca.u	IS		DATE 08/24/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN LUIS OBISPO					DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE					
SOUTH BAY BOULEVARD BRIDGE REPLACEME	NT F	PROJECT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICANT EN			PHONE NUMBER
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPARTMENT O	F	mjstilman@co.slo.ca.			(805) 787-5252
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 976 OSOS ST RM 206		CITY SAN LUIS OBISPO		TATE CA	ZIP CODE 93408
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District		Other Special District	E	State Ag	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$	3,445.	25 \$	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			2,480.		\$2,480.25
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment of	due dii		i1,171.		
Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt	copy)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	urces (	Control Board only)	\$850.	00 \$_	
County documentary handling fee				\$	
Conter Conter				\$	
				-	\$2,480.25
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🖾 Other		TOTAL RE	CEIVE	D \$_	
SIGNATURE	GENC	Y OF FILING PRINTED NAM	ME AN	DTITLE	
X Harl	Jennit	fer Anderson, Deputy (	Coun	ty Clerk-I	Recorder
	-			led in	County Clerk's Office

**Helen Nolan** San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

40-08242021-115

08/24/2021 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 2480.25



COPY - CDFW/ASB

Helen Nolan San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041 www.slovote.com

## Receipt: 21-46107

Product	Name	Extended				
FISH	FISH AND	\$2,480.25				
WILDLIFE FILING						
#Pag	BS	2				
Document	:#	40-08242021-115				
Documen	t COUNTY :	INTY SAN LUIS OBISPO				
Info: DEPTARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS						
Filing Ty	pe	ND				
Total		\$2,480.25				
Account#	n Account) CTY ne JE except TX & D \$5,010.50 1002232911	\$2,480.25 ss				

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

.

8/24/21 11:33 AM jaanderson San Luis Obispo